

FROM NO. M (17)

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD
IN THE COURT OF 1ST SPECIAL JUDGE OF HOWRAH

SPECIAL CASE No. 43 OF 2024

(SPL. T.R. NO. 01/2024)

CNR NO. WBHW0100-01047-2024

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- ACCD. 1. VIKASH MUNDHRA

Present: Sonia Majumdar
1st Special Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code: WB01128

Order No. 01

Dated 29.02.2024

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **GR No. 3455/2023** arising out of **M.P. Ghora P.S. Case No. 155/2023 dated 17.07.2023** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as ***Special Case***.

Cognizance is taken in respect of the offence u/s **420/406/468/471/409 of Indian Penal Code** as per provision U/s 193 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for production of accused person. Sole accd. namely Vikash Mundhra is produced from correctional home.

Fix **14.03.2024** for production of accd. Vikash Mundhra and consideration of charge.

Accd. Vikash Mundhra be remanded to J/C till next date.

1st Special Judge, Howrah