

Special Court Case- 43of 2024
CNR No.WBHW01-01047-2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 04 dated 22.03.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused namely Vikash Mundhra and consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely Vikash Mundhra is produce from correctional Home. He is taken in to custody and remanded to J/C till 04-06-2024.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present today.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is absent.

No C.D. is present today.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned today.

To **04-06-2024** for production of accused person namely Vikash Mundhra and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Special Judge,
Howrah

Special Judge,
Howrah