

Special Court Case- 43of 2024  
CNR No.WBHW01-01047-2024  
Present: Sonia Majumdar  
Special Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 05 dated 02.04.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused namely Vikash Mundhra and hearing of bail petition of the accused person.

Accused persons namely Vikash Mundhra is produce from correctional Home and remanded to J/C till 25-04-2024.

A hazira is filed on behalf of the defacto complainant.

Ld. P.P. in Charge is present.

Bail petition is taken up for hearing.

At the time of hearing Ld. Advocate for the accused person has prayed for not pressing the bail petition of the accused person and intend to make an endorsement on the body of the bail petition.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Hence, the prayer for bail of accused person namely, Vikash Mundhra is rejected being not pressed.

To 25-04-2024 for production of accused person namely Vikash Mundhra and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Special Judge,  
Howrah

Special Judge, ( In-Charge)  
Howrah