

Special Court Case- 43 of 2024  
CNR No.WBHW01-01047-2024

Present: Sonia Majumdar  
Special Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 10 dated 04.06.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused namely Vikash Mundhra and consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely Vikash Mundhra is not produced from correctional Home. A letter vide memo no 2047/AB dated 04-06-24 is received from the Office of the Superintendent , Howrah District Correctional Home regarding non production of UTP Vikas Mundhra.

A hazira is filed on behalf of the defacto complainant.

Foe ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To 04-07-2024 for production of accused person namely Vikash Mundhra and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of order be sent to the District Correction Home, Howrah for production the accused person on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah