

Special Court Case- 43 of 2024
CNR No.WBHW01-01047-2024

Present: Sonia Majumdar
Special Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 21 dated 06.12.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused namely Vikash Mundhra and further hearing on the side of state.

Accused person namely Vikash Mundhra is produced from correctional Home. Defacto Complainant files hazira.

The case is taken up for further hearing.

Heard submission of Ld. Defacto Complainant in part.

Fix 20-12-2024 for further hearing on the side of defacto Complainant.

To date for production of accused person namely Vikash Mundhra.

Dictated & corrected by me

1st Special Judge, Howrah

1st Special Judge, Howrah