

Special case- 43 of 2024  
CNR No.WBHW01-001047-2024  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som.  
Special Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 28 dated 26.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of charge and physical production of the accused in court.

Accused person namely Vikash Mundhra is produce from Correctional Home.

Defacto complainant files hazira.

As per resolution of local Bar dated 26-03-2025 due to sad demise of one Ld. Advocate of the Bar, the members of the Bar/ Ld. Advocates are not attending in the Court proceeding today.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 09-04-2025 for hearing of charge and physical production of the accused in court.

Dictated & corrected by me

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge,Howrah

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah