

Special Case No.43 of 2024  
CNR No. WBHW0100 1047 2024  
Present: Abhijit Som  
1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 29 dated 09.04.2025

The accused person namely, Vikash Mundhra is produced from Correctional Home.

De facto complainant files hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

No Ld. Advocate appears on behalf of the accused.

The accused is asked as to whether he wants to be represented by an advocate appointed through Legal Services Authority. He in his answer stated that he will engage another advocate on the next date.

Accordingly, the hearing is adjourned.

Fix 23.04.2025 for consideration of charge.

To date for physical production of the accused.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Spl.J.

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah