

Special Case No.43 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW0100 1047 2024
Present: Abhijit Som
1st Special Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 37 dated 04.08.2025

Accused person namely, Vikash Mundhra is produced from Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

Ld. Defence counsel is also present.

P.W.-1 Niranjan Mundhra is present.

The witness is further cross examined in full as P.W.-1 and discharged. No other witness is present today.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for fixing a fresh schedule.

Fix 22.09.2025 for examination of C.S.W.-2 &

23.09.2025 for examination of C.S.W.-3.

To date for production of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Spl. J.

1st Special Judge, Howrah