

Special Case No.43 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW0100 1047 2024
Present: Abhijit Som
1st Special Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 39 dated 04.08.2025

Accused person namely, Vikash Mundhra is produced from Correctional Home.

No witness is present today on behalf of the prosecution.

In this case the evidence of P.W.-1 (complainant) is recorded. Prosecution is directed to ensure the attendance of the witnesses.

None appears to move the application dated 14.08.2025.

To date (23.09.2025) for production of the accused person and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Spl. J.

1st Special Judge, Howrah