

**Special Case -43 of 2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-001047-2024  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 38  
Dated 14.08.2025

A put up petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner namely Ajeet Singh along with an application and vokalatnama praying for hearing of the petition for de-freeze the bank account and call for I/O report on the ground as stated there in.

Ld. Advocate moves the put up petition.

Heard.

To date i.e 22-09-2025 for hearing application dated 14-08-2025.

D/C by me

S.J.

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah