

Special Case -43 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-001047-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
1st Special Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No.43
Dated 17.12.2025

To day is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused namely Vikash Mundhra on bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turn up today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **13-03-2026** for evidence.

To date for appearance of the accused person and hearing of the application
dated 14-08-2025.

D/C by me

S.J.

1st Special Judge, Howrah