

**Special Case -43 of 2024**

CNR No. WBHW01-001047-2024

Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta.

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge ( In-Charge), Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No.44

Dated 13.03.2026

To day is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused namely Vikash Mundhra, on bail is present by filing hazira.

S/R of witness has been received after service. Let it be kept with the record.

A application has been filed on behalf of the witness along with power, praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **15-05-2026** for evidence.

To date for appearance of the accused person and hearing of the application dated 14-08-2025.

D/C by me

S.J.

Special Judge, Howrah( I/C)