

Special 43 of 2024
CNR No.WBHW01-00-1047-2024
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
1st Special Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 45 dated 15.05.2026.

Accused Vikash Mundhra on court bail is present.

The date is fixed for further evidence of the prosecution witness.

Ld. P.P. in charge is found absent on call.

No witness is also found present on call.

Having heard the submission of the Ld. Advocate for the accused person and owing to the absence of the Ld. P.P. in charge, the case is adjourned to the next date for the ends of justice.

At this juncture, one petition is moved on behalf of one Ajeet Singh praying for defreeze his bank account which was freeze at the time of investigation.

Heard the Ld. Advocate on the petition.

On perusal of the record it appears that said Ajeet Singh has not been sent up for trial after completion of investigation and it is mentioned in the charge sheet that one account being No.920010063274044 lying with the Axis Bank and it appears from the document submitted by the Ld. Advocate that the said account is lying with the Sovabazar Branch of the said bank. However, the order on the petition cannot be made without hearing the prosecution.

Fix 25.06.2026 for further evidence and further hearing on the petition.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Spl. J.

1st Special Judge, Howrah.